

## **MixPixie Six Mini Loaf Cake Gift Set Ingredients and Allergens:**

### **Mini Cherry Bakewell Loaf Cake Ingredients:**

- Plain crème cake mix (sugar, WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), rapeseed oil, raising agents: sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate; modified maize starch, whey powder (MILK), WHEAT protein, emulsifiers: sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate, mono- and diglycerides of

#### Allergens:

- Cereals
- Egg
- Milk
- Nuts
- Soya
- Sulphites

### **Mini Lemon Drizzle Loaf Cake Ingredients:**

- Plain crème cake mix (sugar, WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), rapeseed oil, raising agents: sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate; modified maize starch, whey powder (MILK), WHEAT protein, emulsifiers: sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate, mono- and diglycerides of

#### Allergens

- Egg
- Milk
- Nuts
- Soya
- Sulphites

### **Mini Rich Chocolate Loaf Cake Ingredients:**

- Chocolate crème cake mix (sugar, WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), fat cocoa powder, dried glucose syrup, rapeseed oil, modified maize starch, whey powder (MILK), raising agents: sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate; potato starch, WHEAT protein, emulsifier

#### Allergens

- Cereals
- Egg
- Milk
- Nuts
- Soya

### **Mini Espresso Coffee & Walnut Loaf Cake Ingredients:**

- Vanilla frosting (sugar, vegetable oil (palm oil, rapeseed oil), glucose syrup, water, whey powder (MILK), emulsifiers: polysorbate 60, mono- and di-glycerides of fatty acids, polyglycerol esters of fatty acids; salt, preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid

#### Allergens

- Cereals
- Egg
- Milk
- Nuts
- Soya

### **Mini Victoria Sponge Loaf Cake Ingredients:**

- Plain crème cake mix (sugar, WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), rapeseed oil, raising agents: sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate; modified maize starch, whey powder (MILK), WHEAT protein, emulsifiers: sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate, mono- and diglycerides of

Allergens

- Cereals
- Egg
- Milk
- Nuts
- Soya
- Sulphur Dioxide

**Mini Salted Caramel qLoaf Cake Ingredients:**

- Plain crème cake mix (sugar, WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), rapeseed oil, raising agents: sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate; modified maize starch, whey powder (MILK), WHEAT protein, emulsifiers: sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate, mono- and diglycerides of

Allergens

- Cereals
- Egg
- Milk
- Nuts
- Soya
- Sulphur Dioxide